Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

November 4, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports three thousand six hundred ninety-eight 

(3,698) lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an 

increase of one hundred eighteen (118) cases since the last reported increase on Thursday, October 28, 2021. 

There are currently ninety-nine (99) laboratory-confirmed active COVID-19 cases in Wyoming County.   

The Centers for Disease Control characterizes COVID community transmission in Wyoming County as